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REBUILDING POT BEARING HOUSINGS:   

The customer’s used assembly is disassembled, cleaned and inspected. Epic always replaces the felt seal-
ing washer, upper needle bearing, nylon spacer bushing, lower outer race, and bearing cage.  Any static parts 
that show wear or faults are also replaced. The rebuilt assembly is lubricated with Kluber synthetic grease.  

The rebuilt pot bearing housings function “like new”, at a significant savings to the customer. 

Because it is good practice to replace the inner race on the upper spindle blade when replacing the bearing 
cage, a new inner race is also supplied with the rebuilt assembly. 

OEM Ref. 
Machine Model  

& Series 
New Pot Bearing 

Housing 

Rebuild  
Customer's Pot 
Bearing Housing 

070793  
908731 

 06 BA1‐BA3  EE440024  EE402029 

170555  
236992  
244038  
270181 

 06 BA4  EE402023  EE402168 

070788  
908749 

 07‐09 BA1‐BA3  EE440025  EE402028 

170522  
237008  
259259  
267203  
283903 

 07‐08 BA4  EE402022  EE402139 

193854  
393734 

 09/09OS BA4 and  
 Upgraded 09ST BA3 

EE402024  EE402137 


