

# New Product Information



### EPIC *ENTERPRISES*, INC

## **Pot Bearing Housings**

#### For Volkmann 06 - 09: New and Rebuild



#### **REBUILDING POT BEARING HOUSINGS:**

The customer's used assembly is disassembled, cleaned and inspected. Epic **always** replaces the felt sealing washer, upper needle bearing, nylon spacer bushing, lower outer race, and bearing cage. Any static parts that show wear or faults are also replaced. The rebuilt assembly is lubricated with Kluber synthetic grease.

The rebuilt pot bearing housings function "like new", at a significant savings to the customer.

Because it is good practice to replace the inner race on the upper spindle blade when replacing the bearing cage, a new inner race is also supplied with the rebuilt assembly.

OEM Ref.	Machine Model & Series	New Pot Bearing Housing	Rebuild Customer's Pot Bearing Housing
070793 908731	06 BA1-BA3	EE440024	EE402029
170555 236992 244038 270181	06 BA4	EE402023	EE402168
070788 908749	07-09 BA1-BA3	EE440025	EE402028
170522 237008 259259 267203 283903	07-08 BA4	EE402022	EE402139
193854 393734	09/09OS BA4 and Upgraded 09ST BA3	EE402024	EE402137

Epic products are intended as replacements for worn or damaged parts in OEM products. OEM Part numbers in (parenthesis) indicate either 1) improved design 2) the part serves the same function as the OEM part, but may differ from the OEM design, 3) it is a component of an assembly where no OEM reference number is available, or 4) it is a repair service for the referenced part.

Parts with EE designations are manufactured by Epic and are not authorized by the original equipment manufacturers., ©Epic Enterprises, Inc., February 2009

EE is an Epic trademark designating Epic parts

Volkmann is a trademark of Oerlikon Saurer



Parts and Services

you can rely on!